502216404 02/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Onofrio ROCCHITELLI	10/18/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elettrotecnica Rold S.R.L.		
Street Address:	Via della Merlata 1		
City:	Nerviano (Milano)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	20014		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13642277	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 202-393-53

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74526US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Holman

Total Attachments: 2

source=p74526assn_20130201133425#page1.tif source=p74526assn_20130201133425#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029738 FRAME: 0777

OF \$40.00 136422//

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) O ı	nofrio ROCCHITE	ELLI		
		(2)	and			
			id to each of the u		.00), and other good and valuable co sufficiency of which are hereby acknow s over to	
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee	` ′	ettrotecnica Role			***************************************
(5)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(5) of		ata 1, I-20014 Nerviano (M	ilano), Italy	
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		ereinafter designa	ted as the Assignee) the en	tire right, title and interest for the Unite	d States, its
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7) PL	PUSH-PULL CLOSING DEVICE			
		_			an application for patent in the Unit	
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(8) Sa	id application hav	ing been executed /filed on	October 19, 8012 (a)	nd assigned
		xecute all p	apers necessary i	n connection with this applic	ation and any continuing or divisional	applications
thereo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-		• •	ignee may deem necessary or exped	
	ation or any continuing or divisional a d with such interference.	pplications	hereof and to coo	perate with the Assignee in e	rference which may be declared conc every way possible in obtaining evidence	ce and going
or nm	 The undersigned agree(s) to e isions of the International Union for 		•	•	hich may be necessary in connection	with daims
or prov			•		otain a grant of a valid United States p	patent in the
name o	of the Assignee.			ion may be mesessary to sa	van, a grant or a vana ormos cause,	74.07.12.117
interes	United States resulting from this app	plication or (they have)	any continuing or full right to conve	divisional applications there	d Trademarks to issue any and all Let nof to the said Assignee, as Assignee ssigned, and that he has (they have) n	of the entire
		-			nent of the patent rights assigned here	in, including
the rigi	nt to sue for, and collect damages for In witness whereof, executed by the		•	•	name(s).	
Date	October 18, 2012 Nan	ne of Invent	or Onofrio RO		1440	(SEAL)
				typed name	signature	
Date	Nan	ne of Invent	or		I	(SEAL)
				typed name	signature	
Date	Non	ne of Invent	or		ı	(SEAL)
Date	INdi	ne or mvem	<u></u>	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferable	ly be signed	before a United		oad, or a Notary Public if domestically	signed. If
not, the	en the execution by the inventor(s)	should be v	itnessed by at lea	st two witnesses who sign	here:	
□ A	dditional inventor's names and		Witness			
10	n a separate sheet.		Witness			
		BOW	ED OE ATTORY	EV DV ACCIONEE		
	The undersigned hereby grant(s)			EY BY ASSIGNEE Name PLLC: 400 Seventh	Street N.W. Washington D.C.	
power	(Customer No. 000136) power of at	torney, to re ner identifica	eceive and act on ution which may be	nstructions from our agent	or ourselves to prosecute this applicat order to comply with the rules of the U	
						(SEAL)
	date title	of person		typed name	signature	

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/05-248

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNING BY ADMINISTRATOR(TRIX), EXECUTOR(TRIX) OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE ON BEHALF OF DECEASED OR INCAPACITATED INVENTOR (37 CFR 1.42 AND 1.43)

1, Stefano Rocchitelli
(type or print name(s) of administrator(trix), executor(trix), legal representative or all heirs) hereby declare that I am a citizen of
residing at (Milauo) Nerviaus, ITaly
and that I am executing and signing the declaration to which this is attached as (check one):
★ the administrator(trix) of
 executor(trix) of the last will and testament of
☐ legal representative (or heirs) of
Full name of (first, second etc.) deceased or incapacitated inventor Onofrio ROCCHITELLI
Country of citizenship of deceased or in capacitated inventor Italy
Residence of deceased or in capacitated inventor Nerviano (Milano), Italy
Post Office Address of deceased or incapacitated inventor Via Della Merlata 1, Nerviano (Milano), Italy I-20014
NOTE: The name of the first, second etc. deceased or incapacitated inventor should preferably also be filled in at the appropriate prior space of theassignment adding the words "deceased-completed on added page" or "incapacitated-completed on added page."
That, upon information and belief, I aver those facts which the inventor is required to state. Date: October 18, 2012
Marie
(Signature of administrator(trix) executor(trix)

PATENT REEL: 029738 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 02/01/2013